Training 16 May 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1965
1457
1194
2025
1294
1334
1744
1231
1985
1186
1729
1398
1825
1697
2035
2061
1494
1323
2015
1928
2071
1853
1585
1982
1549
1867
1168
1236
1056
1240
1778
1326
1227
1894
1293
1038
1479
1864
1476
1377

Pointed peaks smoothed out
Elves teaching math

Invisible paint unveiled at art show
Chickens start podcast series
Klaus on television

Cats discovered communicating telepathically

Monkeys launch into space

Pirates switch to treasure hunting apps
200th carnival Monday in UIm
Execution aborted

Card sprint world record broken
Global epidemic prevented

The peace symbol is forgotten
Invention of blue tea

Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
Flight to Uranus

Sunrise again

Aliens teach earthlings dancing

Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
Giraffe steals ice cream

Earthquake of Rome

ARD takes over RTL

Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
Marathon won by one legged man
Balloon flight over Mount Everest
Cactus adopts a puppy

The devil becomes good

Robots learn to meditate under trees
Socks find soulmates at last

Karaoke contest for squirrels
Carnival parade in Milan

Phone calls spirit

Rogue stealing from lemonade stand
Rain falls upward today

Metal jewelry fair

Five-year limit introduced on laser swords
Secret box opened

Dog accompanies owner to the park
Socks pair up at night

Malaria found in Sweden

Key: 887d3933
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2063
1472
1602
2020
1456
1007
2017
1747
2024
1397
1264
1914
1300
1431
1043
1633
1365
1164
1252
1420
1299
1844
1485
1080
1937
1417
2046
1309
1520
2096
1916
1281
1647
1959
1234
1766
1000
1441
1556
1138

A mirror starts a diary

Hairdresser cuts off ear

Mermaids join synchronized swimming
Waterfall in Africa dries up

New viral disease AIDS recognized
Octopus becomes CEO

Superhero starts online tutoring
Judge gives sentence of running
Folding houses invented

Toasters become philosophers
Skiing in slippers

Cars develop crushes

Casting show invented

Wizards start online dating

Ruin rebuilt

Starship evades missile attack
Socks unite to protest laundry days
Space tourism is starting

Unicorns host talent show

Prisoner breeds canaries

The largest tree burned down
Diamonds grow in gardens

Phone wakes up users

Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
Flooding of Paris

Phone hides in shoes

Truck drives around the world
Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
Moonlight turns purple

Missionary ducks are found again
The game raises canaries
Universe infinite

Press release forged

Laundry free after midnight

Clouds deliver pizza daily

Zombies attend therapy session
Flood in Japan

Flying fox crashed

Dinosaurs open a bakery

Unicorns hosting polite debates
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1448
1093
2085
1699
1540
1786
1762
1172
2067
1693
1392
1403
1860
1279
1261
1843
1774
1077
1509
1605
1413
1247
1715
1452
1376
1569
1783
1968
1061
1057
1459
1791
2003
1632
1919
1191
1357
1695
1948
1536

Gene therapy successful

Computer debates with philosopher
Record asparagus harvest

Time travelers shop for toys.

Giant hamster spins globe

Robot wins pie contest

Giraffe wins chess tournament

Invisible woman becomes visible
Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
Vegetables debate euthanasia
Imagination officially trumps knowledge
Aliens shoot with potatoes

Martians open a dance academy

Shoe with liquorice laces released

Martin V elected pope

Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
Mice hold annual conference

Chickens take stand-up classes
Foundation of Porto Grune

Bavaria declares independence

Wizards teach at schools

Talking plants open café

Kgge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
Bubblegum grows on trees

Books decide to go hiking

Stamps become worthless

The devil offers angels jobs

Destruction of the rainforests

Light bulb becomes famous artist

Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
Al writes historical dates

Landing on the sun succeeded
Government re-elected

Vegetables throw a party

Princess marries a gay man

Ant crosses the Atlantic

Books start spouting poetry

Bed makes itself

Fish is found on Jupiter's moon

Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1861
1572
1653
1597
1292
1772
1478
1854
1436
1599
1297
1944
1880
1442
1568
1920
1900
1580
1687
1770
1775
1566
2030
1462
1877
2081
1795
1239
1723
1889
1036
1630
1218
1821
1033
1738
1150
1570
2072
2029

Horses ride humans

Disco in the Vatican

Dinosaurs elected to city council
Sunflowers dance at sunset

Principal starts private school

All courtship is politely declined

Clouds learn to sing

Superheroes take the day off
Sandwiches form a union

Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
Pigs fashion a runway show

Magic 8-ball predicts war

Whales throw epic underwater parties

All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
Raft sails away

Tech conference on home pets

Wizards build spaceship

Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
Mouse mows secular tree

Elves join competitive eating contest
Fairy godmother runs startup

Fairy fulfills wish

Broken teeth from the crown

Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
Peace negotiations

Film industry founded

Superheroes open thrift shop

Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
Three buttocks more common than two
Skateboarding otters steal show

Jewel theft

Sasquatch becomes fitness guru

Rebel Uwe Steger arrested

Aliens throw pizza party

Hairdresser clips eagle's wings

Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel

Whales exterminated

Independence of the Eskimos decided
Horses hold a race

Premiere of The Magic Flute
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1492
1978
1612
1402
2092
1607
2073
1490
1469
1461
1159
1827
1694
1981
1866

Talking dog creates podcast

Baby born with 4 arms

Fish wear tiny suits

Sasquatch discovered as poet

Pigs fly and win the lottery

Bicycle race around Antarctica

Bees refuse to work

PayTV broadcaster bankrupt

People refuse to pay bills

Invisible man joins circus

Pirate ship found in library

Queens birthday

Fantasy world discovered in basement
Leipzig becomes the German capital
Soup becomes scarce currency
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