Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1965	Pointed peaks smoothed out
2	1457	Elves teaching math
3	1194	Invisible paint unveiled at art show
4	2025	Chickens start podcast series
5	1294	Klaus on television
6	1334	Cats discovered communicating telepathically
7	1744	Monkeys launch into space
8	1231	Pirates switch to treasure hunting apps
9	1985	200th carnival Monday in Ulm
10	1186	Execution aborted
11	1729	Card sprint world record broken
12	1398	Global epidemic prevented
13	1825	The peace symbol is forgotten
14	1697	Invention of blue tea
15	2035	Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
16	2061	Flight to Uranus
17	1494	Sunrise again
18	1323	Aliens teach earthlings dancing
19	2015	Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
20	1928	Giraffe steals ice cream
21	2071	Earthquake of Rome
22	1853	ARD takes over RTL
23	1585	Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
24	1982	Marathon won by one legged man
25	1549	Balloon flight over Mount Everest
26	1867	Cactus adopts a puppy
27	1168	The devil becomes good
28	1236	Robots learn to meditate under trees
29	1056	Socks find soulmates at last
30	1240	Karaoke contest for squirrels
31	1778	Carnival parade in Milan
32	1326	Phone calls spirit
33	1227	Rogue stealing from lemonade stand
34	1894	Rain falls upward today
35	1293	Metal jewelry fair
36	1038	Five-year limit introduced on laser swords
37	1479	Secret box opened
38	1864	Dog accompanies owner to the park
39	1476	Socks pair up at night
40	1377	Malaria found in Sweden

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	2063	A mirror starts a diary
42	1472	Hairdresser cuts off ear
43	1602	Mermaids join synchronized swimming
44	2020	Waterfall in Africa dries up
45	1456	New viral disease AIDS recognized
46	1007	Octopus becomes CEO
47	2017	Superhero starts online tutoring
48	1747	Judge gives sentence of running
49	2024	Folding houses invented
50	1397	Toasters become philosophers
51	1264	Skiing in slippers
52	1914	Cars develop crushes
53	1300	Casting show invented
54	1431	Wizards start online dating
55	1043	Ruin rebuilt
56	1633	Starship evades missile attack
57	1365	Socks unite to protest laundry days
58	1164	Space tourism is starting
59	1252	Unicorns host talent show
60	1420	Prisoner breeds canaries
61	1299	The largest tree burned down
62	1844	Diamonds grow in gardens
63	1485	Phone wakes up users
64	1080	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
65	1937	Flooding of Paris
66	1417	Phone hides in shoes
67	2046	Truck drives around the world
68	1309	Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
69	1520	Moonlight turns purple
70	2096	Missionary ducks are found again
71	1916	The game raises canaries
72	1281	Universe infinite
73	1647	Press release forged
74	1959	Laundry free after midnight
75	1234	Clouds deliver pizza daily
76	1766	Zombies attend therapy session
77	1000	Flood in Japan
78	1441	Flying fox crashed
79	1556	Dinosaurs open a bakery
80	1138	Unicorns hosting polite debates

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1110	Cone therapy augeograful
82	1448 1093	Gene therapy successful
		Computer debates with philosopher
83 84	2085	Record asparagus harvest
	1699	Time travelers shop for toys.
85	1540	Giant hamster spins globe
86	1786	Robot wins pie contest
87	1762	Giraffe wins chess tournament
88	1172	Invisible woman becomes visible
89	2067	Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
90	1693	Vegetables debate euthanasia
91	1392	Imagination officially trumps knowledge
92	1403	Aliens shoot with potatoes
93	1860	Martians open a dance academy
94	1279	Shoe with liquorice laces released
95	1261	Martin V elected pope
96	1843	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
97	1774	Mice hold annual conference
98	1077	Chickens take stand-up classes
99	1509	Foundation of Porto Grune
100	1605	Bavaria declares independence
101	1413	Wizards teach at schools
102	1247	Talking plants open café
103	1715	Køge Gymnasium appoints new chairman
104	1452	Bubblegum grows on trees
105	1376	Books decide to go hiking
106	1569	Stamps become worthless
107	1783	The devil offers angels jobs
108	1968	Destruction of the rainforests
109	1061	Light bulb becomes famous artist
110	1057	Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
111	1459	Al writes historical dates
112	1791	Landing on the sun succeeded
113	2003	Government re-elected
114	1632	Vegetables throw a party
115	1919	Princess marries a gay man
116	1191	Ant crosses the Atlantic
117	1357	Books start spouting poetry
118	1695	Bed makes itself
119	1948	Fish is found on Jupiter's moon
120	1536	Clouds form shapes of favorite snacks
•		and the second second second second

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1861	Horses ride humans
122	1572	Disco in the Vatican
123	1653	Dinosaurs elected to city council
124	1597	Sunflowers dance at sunset
125	1292	Principal starts private school
126	1772	All courtship is politely declined
127	1478	Clouds learn to sing
128	1854	Superheroes take the day off
129	1436	Sandwiches form a union
130	1599	Dinosaurs host annual karaoke competition
131	1297	Pigs fashion a runway show
132	1944	Magic 8-ball predicts war
133	1880	Whales throw epic underwater parties
134	1442	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
135	1568	Raft sails away
136	1920	Tech conference on home pets
137	1900	Wizards build spaceship
138	1580	Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
139	1687	Mouse mows secular tree
140	1770	Elves join competitive eating contest
141	1775	Fairy godmother runs startup
142	1566	Fairy fulfills wish
143	2030	Broken teeth from the crown
144	1462	Mermaids launch underwater fashion line
145	1877	Peace negotiations
146	2081	Film industry founded
147	1795	Superheroes open thrift shop
148	1239	Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
149	1723	Three buttocks more common than two
150	1889	Skateboarding otters steal show
151	1036	Jewel theft
152	1630	Sasquatch becomes fitness guru
153	1218	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
154	1821	Aliens throw pizza party
155	1033	Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
156	1738	Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
157	1150	Whales exterminated
158	1570	Independence of the Eskimos decided
159	2072	Horses hold a race
160	2029	Premiere of The Magic Flute

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 887d3933 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1492	Talking dog creates podcast
162	1978	Baby born with 4 arms
163	1612	Fish wear tiny suits
164	1402	Sasquatch discovered as poet
165	2092	Pigs fly and win the lottery
166	1607	Bicycle race around Antarctica
167	2073	Bees refuse to work
168	1490	PayTV broadcaster bankrupt
169	1469	People refuse to pay bills
170	1461	Invisible man joins circus
171	1159	Pirate ship found in library
172	1827	Queens birthday
173	1694	Fantasy world discovered in basement
174	1981	Leipzig becomes the German capital
175	1866	Soup becomes scarce currency